



NS0-184^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer, ONTAP

Pass NetApp NS0-184 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass4itsure.com/ns0-184.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

You have an AFF All SAN Array (ASA) cluster that is running ONTAP 9.7. The cluster is configured for Active Directory domain controller access using a domain tunnel.

In this scenario, which two licenses are enabled on the cluster? (Choose two.)

- A. iSCSI
- B. CIFS
- C. NVMe
- D. FCP

Correct Answer: BD

QUESTION 2

While installing a new AFF A400 HA pair, you are unable to add an NTP server from another subnet. You are able to ping the NTP server from the new cluster.

In this scenario, what are two causes of this problem? (Choose two.)

- A. The admin SVM has the wrong gateway.
- B. A firewall is blocking port 123.
- C. The time skew is too great.
- D. The cluster management LIF needs to be in a different IPspace.

Correct Answer: AD

QUESTION 3

You install a 4-node cluster with an AFF A400 HA pair and a FAS8300 HA pair. After setup, you are asked to review the audit logs on each controller from a Web browser.

In this scenario, which method provides access to the logs from a Web browser?

- A. ACP
- B. ADP
- C. DNS
- D. SPI

Correct Answer: D

**QUESTION 4**

Which two SVMs are automatically created during the cluster setup? (Choose two.)

- A. admin SVM
- B. system SVM
- C. node SVM
- D. data SVM

Correct Answer: AB

QUESTION 5

What should you do to change the data protocol of a LIF?

- A. Delete and re-create the LIF.
- B. Add the new data protocol to the LIF.
- C. Put the LIF in another broadcast domain.
- D. Shut down the assigned port.

Correct Answer: A

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-nmg%2FGUID26EEBB35-4CA6-4814-B819-32DAB46F50E5.html>

QUESTION 6

You must replace a FAS2750 switchless cluster with an AFF A220 switchless cluster for a customer. The customer requires that you transfer the data from the FAS2750 cluster to the AFF A220.

In this scenario, which two methods would you use to migrate the customer's data? (Choose two.)

- A. Establish an SVM-DR relationship between the two clusters and activate the destination SVM.
- B. Remove all of the HDD drives from the FAS cluster and install them into the AFF cluster.
- C. Install SAS cables between the two clusters and use the vol move command.
- D. Provide cluster switches and build a 4-node cluster, then use the vol move command.

Correct Answer: CD

QUESTION 7



In an ONTAP switched cluster, which three types of traffic travels over the cluster network? (Choose three.)

- A. intercluster SnapMirror
- B. intracluster SnapMirror
- C. Epsilon voting
- D. cluster database replication
- E. remote cluster peering

Correct Answer: ADE

QUESTION 8

Click the Exhibit button.

```
cluster1::> network device-discovery show
```

Node/ Protocol	Local Port	Discovered Device	Interface	Platform
node1/cdp	e4a	switchA-NX.netapp.com(SSII42311PD)	e1/1/1-4	N3K-C3132Q-V
	e8a	switchA-NX.netapp.com(SSII42311PD)	e1/2/1-4	N3K-C3132Q-V
node2/cdp	e4a	switchB-NX.netapp.com(SSII42311PE)	e1/1/1-4	N3K-C3132Q-V
	e8a	switchB-NX.netapp.com(SSII42311PE)	e1/2/1-4	N3K-C3132Q-V

You are reviewing the setup of a recently installed FAS9000 switched cluster. As shown in the exhibit, the cluster interconnects are connected to a pair of Cisco Nexus 3132Q-V 40 Gb ports.

For a high availability, which ports should swap Ethernet cables?

- A. Swap node1:e8a and node2:e4a.
- B. Swap node1:e4a and node1:e8a.
- C. Swap node2:e4a and node2:e8a.
- D. Swap node1:e4a and node2:e4b.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 9

In an ONTAP 9.7 cluster, which LIF role is used for sending AutoSupport, establishing Network Time Protocol (NTP),



and loading software updates?

- A. cluster management LIF
- B. node management LIF
- C. data LIF
- D. cluster LIF

Correct Answer: B

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-nmg%2FGUIDDFFBE8D9-E824-4085-8FA2-24E367288CB8.html>

QUESTION 10

You have just racked a new 6-node switched cluster with ONTAP 9.7. You need to configure the cluster switches.

In this scenario, which two elements would be used to complete the configuration? (Choose two.)

- A. SFP+ port
- B. rlogin
- C. SSH
- D. serial port

Correct Answer: CD

[Latest NS0-184 Dumps](#)

[NS0-184 Practice Test](#)

[NS0-184 Study Guide](#)